Nineteen (19) done in Quarter one of 2024. It is worth noting that the medical
evacuations come as and when requested for either by the families of patients
and through the Ministry Of Health. 
I am proud to report that cumulatively since January 2025, the Service has
managed to reach to One hundred and seventeen (117) Rural health centres,
Eighteen (18) districts and Twenty Nine Thousand One Hundred and forty three
(29,143) patients respectively. During these medical service provisions patients
benefited from different quality health services that the medical team offered
during the sixteen (16) outreach programs at no cost.
These outreaches have proven valuable in delivering both routine consultations